
Parcel #: Location: Acreage  Assessment Value: STATUS NOTES ZONING OZ?
01-004-02-007800-00000 30 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               2,890 COMMUNITY GARDEN
01-004-02-007900-00000 32 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               3,110 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/20/2020
01-004-02-008000-00000 34 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               3,110 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/20/2020
01-004-02-008100-00000 36 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               3,110 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/20/2020
01-004-02-008200-00000 38 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               3,110 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/20/2020
01-004-02-008300-00000 40 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               3,110 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/20/2020
01-004-02-008400-00000 42 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               3,110 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/20/2020
01-004-02-008500-00000 44 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               2,890 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/20/2020
01-004-02-008600-00000 46 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               3,110 COMMUNITY GARDEN
01-004-02-009200-00000 335 S COURT ST 0.04  $                               6,280 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/20/2020
01-004-02-009300-00000 337 S COURT ST 0.04  $                               7,180 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/20/2020
01-004-02-009400-00000 339 S COURT ST 0.03  $                               5,640 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/20/2020
01-004-02-009500-00000 341 S COURT ST 0.05  $                               8,070 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/20/2020
01-004-02-009600-00000 343 S COURT ST 0.05  $                               8,070 COMMUNITY GARDEN
01-004-02-009700-00000 345 S COURT ST 0.05  $                               8,070 COMMUNITY GARDEN
01-004-02-009800-00000 347 S COURT ST 0.05  $                               8,070 COMMUNITY GARDEN
09-230-05-005600-00000 252 S PENN ST 0.09  $                            26,000 COMMUNITY GARDEN Yoko
09-230-05-005700-00000 254 S PENN ST 0.09  $                            12,930 COMMUNITY GARDEN Yoko
09-230-05-007900-00000 420 W HOPE AVE 0.06  $                               1,010 COMMUNITY GARDEN Hope St Learning Lab until 10/31/2025
09-230-05-008000-00000 422 W HOPE AVE 0.06  $                                  510 COMMUNITY GARDEN Hope St Learning Lab until 10/31/2025
09-230-05-008100-00000 424 W HOPE AVE 0.06  $                               6,680 COMMUNITY GARDEN Hope St Learning Lab until 10/31/2025
09-230-05-008300-00000 428 W HOPE AVE 0.06  $                            17,550 COMMUNITY GARDEN Hope St Learning Lab until 10/31/2025
09-230-05-008500-00000 432 W HOPE AVE 0.05  $                               5,970 COMMUNITY GARDEN Hope St Learning Lab until 10/31/2025
09-230-05-008700-00000 436 W HOPE AVE 0.05  $                            14,920 COMMUNITY GARDEN Hope St Learning Lab until 10/31/2025
09-230-05-008800-00000 438 W HOPE AVE 0.05  $                            14,920 COMMUNITY GARDEN Hope St Learning Lab until 10/31/2025
09-230-05-009400-00000 443 W HOPE AVE 0.02  $                               6,460 COMMUNITY GARDEN Hope St Learning Lab until 10/31/2025
09-230-05-009500-00000 445 W HOPE AVE 0.02  $                               6,000 COMMUNITY GARDEN Hope St Learning Lab until 10/31/2025
09-230-05-009600-00000 447 W HOPE AVE 0.02  $                               6,000 COMMUNITY GARDEN Hope St Learning Lab until 10/31/2025
09-230-05-010100-00000 227 S MILL LN 0.01  $                               4,230 COMMUNITY GARDEN
09-230-05-010200-00000 229 S MILL LN 0.01  $                               4,230 COMMUNITY GARDEN
13-445-04-004800-00000 343 COTTAGE HILL RD 0.05  $                               6,880 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/15/19
13-445-04-004900-00000 345 COTTAGE HILL RD 0.03  $                               6,660 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/15/19
13-445-04-005000-00000 347 COTTAGE HILL RD 0.03  $                               8,420 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/15/19
13-445-04-005100-00000 349 COTTAGE HILL RD 0.04  $                               6,730 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/15/19
13-445-04-005200-00000 351 COTTAGE HILL RD 0.03  $                               4,980 COMMUNITY GARDEN York Fresh Food Farm until 11/15/19
04-061-01-002800-00000 116-122 S GEORGE ST 0.9  $                          219,450 NOT FOR SALE Family First Health Façade Easement
05-083-03-004400-00000 243 W GAS AVE 0.7  $                      2,421,550 NOT FOR SALE SCC Parking Garage
09-191-03-002100-00000 382 W MARKET ST 0.91  $                          180,000 NOT FOR SALE PENN MARKET
09-225-06-002000-00000 594 -596 W PRINCESS ST 0.05  $                          117,550 NOT FOR SALE Salem Square Library / Gus's Bar
09-190-04-0038A0-00000 W KING ST 0.35  $                               2,360 NOT FOR SALE - CODORUS CREEK East of Dublin Street - along creek
09-198-04-0001A0-00000 W KING ST  $                            38,060 NOT FOR SALE - CODORUS CRREK may not exist
01-005-02-002100-00000 13 E MAPLE ST 0.02  $                               8,920 NOT FOR SALE - NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
01-005-02-002200-00000 15 E MAPLE ST 0.02  $                               8,950 NOT FOR SALE - NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
01-005-02-002300-00000 17 E MAPLE ST 0.02  $                               8,920 NOT FOR SALE - NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
01-005-02-002400-00000 19 E MAPLE ST 0.02  $                               8,950 NOT FOR SALE - NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
01-005-02-002500-00000 21 E MAPLE ST 0.02  $                               8,920 NOT FOR SALE - NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
01-005-02-002600-00000 23 E MAPLE ST 0.02  $                               8,900 NOT FOR SALE - NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
01-005-02-002700-00000 25 E MAPLE ST 0.02  $                               8,900 NOT FOR SALE - NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
01-005-02-002800-00000 27 E MAPLE ST 0.02  $                               8,880 NOT FOR SALE - NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
01-005-02-002900-00000 29 E MAPLE ST 0.02  $                               8,880 NOT FOR SALE - NEIGHBORHOOD PARK
04-061-01-000700-00000 28-30 W KING ST 0.04  $                               9,600 NOT FOR SALE - PARKING LOT police parking
06-108-02-006500-00000 315 E LOCUST ST 0.13  $                            26,400 NOT FOR SALE - PARKING LOT Neighborhood parking
09-199-03-008700-00000 315 W NEWTON AVE 0.1  $                            26,900 NOT FOR SALE - PARKING LOT
09-199-03-008800-00000 319 W NEWTON AVE 0.14  $                            32,500 NOT FOR SALE - PARKING LOT
03-043-01-000800-00000 N GEORGE ST 0.23  $                            24,420 NOT FOR SALE - RAIL TRAIL Rail Trail - rail between North and George
03-043-01-000900-00000 N GEORGE ST  $                               2,830 NOT FOR SALE - RAIL TRAIL Rail Trail
03-043-01-001000-00000 N GEORGE ST  $                            32,180 NOT FOR SALE - RAIL TRAIL Rail Trail
03-043-01-001100-00000 N GEORGE ST  $                               6,600 NOT FOR SALE - RAIL TRAIL Rail Trail
11-340-03-000700-00000 REAR N S MADISON AVE  $                                  450 NOT FOR SALE - VACANT LOT Part of Farquhar
11-340-03-000800-00000 NS MADISON  REAR AVE  $                                  630 NOT FOR SALE - VACANT LOT Part of Farquhar
09-199-03-901600-00000 ALONG BROOKLYN AVE  $                                  730 NOT FOR SALE - VACANT LOT (SIDEWALK)
05-081-03-002800-00000 376 W PHILADELPHIA ST 0.1  $                            27,790 PARKING LOT
08-150-02-006600-00000 367 OAK LN 0.04  $                               6,490 PARKING LOT
09-192-03-009100-00000 402 W MASON AVE 0.02  $                               7,490 PARKING LOT
09-192-03-009200-00000 404 W MASON AVE 0.01  $                               7,880 PARKING LOT
09-230-05-002200-00000 212 GREEN ST 0.04  $                            11,730 PARKING LOT
09-230-05-002300-00000 214 GREEN ST 0.05  $                            12,970 PARKING LOT
09-230-05-002400-00000 218 GREEN ST 0.05  $                            12,970 PARKING LOT



09-230-05-002500-00000 220 GREEN ST 0.04  $                            11,730 PARKING LOT
02-021-01-000100-00000 1 N GEORGE ST 0.07  $                          265,221 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Landis - under agreement - $450,000
02-021-01-000200-00000 1 N GEORGE ST 0.07  $                          136,629 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Landis - under agreement - $450,000
05-081-03-004500-00000 358 W PHILADELPHIA ST 0.04  $                            39,290 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Maury Richter
09-201-03-000600-00000 434 SALEM AVE 0.07  $                            28,270 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Sean Walker
09-227-06-001300-00000 554 SALEM AVE 0.05  $                            23,510 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Carla Harrison
09-227-06-001400-00000 556 SALEM AVE 0.05  $                            22,650 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Carla Harrison
09-227-06-001500-00000 558 SALEM AVE 0.05  $                            23,170 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Carla Harrison
09-229-06-007200-00000 463 W HOPE AVE 0.02  $                            11,630 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Zac King - Miss Bobbies Place
09-229-06-007300-00000 465 W HOPE AVE 0.02  $                            11,580 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Zac King - Miss Bobbies Place
09-229-06-007400-00000 467 W HOPE AVE 0.02  $                            11,600 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Zac King - Miss Bobbies Place
09-229-06-007500-00000 469 W HOPE AVE 0.02  $                            11,600 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Zac King - Miss Bobbies Place
09-229-06-007600-00000 471 W HOPE AVE 0.02  $                            11,580 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Zac King - Miss Bobbies Place
11-331-04-000100-00000 120 N RICHLAND AVE 1.85  $                          208,010 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Manna Pro Feed Mill
03-045-01-001100-00000 146 -150 N BEAVER ST 0.47  $                            49,810 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT GJ Devers NWT - Parcel 4
03-046-01-000500-00000 208 -236 N BEAVER ST 1.35  $                          137,620 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT GJ Devers NWT - Parcel 3
03-046-01-000600-00000 260 N BEAVER ST 1.28  $                          106,850 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT GJ Devers NWT - Parcel 2, lot 2
03-046-01-000700-00000 132 -152 N PERSHING AVE 0.45  $                               6,390 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT GJ Devers NWT - Parcel 5, lot 3
03-047-01-000100-00000 N BEAVER ST 0.86  $                            76,960 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT GJ Devers NWT - Parcel 1, lot 1
09-229-06-007700-00000 473 W HOPE AVE 0.02  $                               4,660 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Zac King - Miss Bobbies Place
09-229-06-007800-00000 475 W HOPE AVE 0.02  $                                  160 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Zac King - Miss Bobbies Place
09-229-06-007900-00000 477 W HOPE AVE 0.02  $                               4,660 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Zac King - Miss Bobbies Place
11-314-06-001800-00000 249 ROOSEVELT AVE 0.08  $                                  500 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT David Rosario
13-452-03-003000-00000 165 UNION ST 0.13  $                            20,630 SOLD UNDER REDEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT
01-004-02-006200-00000 334 S DUKE ST 0.04  $                            13,910 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE under agreememt Motter as of 7/15/2020
01-006-02-004900-00000 526 S DUKE ST 0.04  $                            16,710 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE Pending CA as of 7/15/2020
06-104-01-007300-00000 245 E POPLAR ST 0.04  $                            19,960 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE
08-141-03-000400-00000 308 S GEORGE ST 0.07  $                            65,470 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE
09-192-03-002100-00000 462 -464 W MARKET ST 0.18  $                            93,700 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE
09-229-06-001900-00000 217 S HARTLEY ST 0.03  $                            17,460 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE
09-229-06-002000-00000 219 S HARTLEY ST 0.04  $                            13,820 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE
09-229-06-002100-00000 221 S HARTLEY ST 0.04  $                            17,160 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE under agreement as of 7/15/20
09-229-06-002200-00000 223 S HARTLEY ST 0.04  $                            17,100 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE under agreement as of 7/15/20
12-416-14-004300-00000 385 LEXINGTON ST 0.14  $                            42,460 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE
01-008-03-004300-00000 727 S COURT ST 0.04  $                            28,240 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE - recommend demolish
07-123-03-001700-00000 231 N PINE ST 0.03  $                            25,500 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE - demolished July 2020 interested party in this
07-123-03-006500-00000 326 WALLACE ST 0.03  $                            19,160 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE - recommend demolish
07-133-03-002000-00000 452 WALLACE ST 0.02  $                               1,500 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE - recommend demolish
07-133-03-002100-00000 454 WALLACE ST 0.02  $                            19,980 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE - recommend demolish
08-149-02-002000-00000 212 W HOPE AVE 0.01  $                            37,130 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE - recommend demolish
08-149-02-002100-00000 214 W HOPE AVE 0.01  $                            28,450 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE - recommend demolish
09-230-05-003100-00000 234 GREEN ST 0.04  $                                  500 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE - recommend demolish
09-230-05-005000-00000 238 S PENN ST 0.07  $                                  500 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE - recommend demolish
10-263-03-002500-00000 245 E COTTAGE PL 0.21  $                            25,000 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE - recommend demolish under option as of 7/15/20 - Lambert & Daniels
11-301-05-011700-00000 559 W CLARKE AVE 0.06  $                            42,150 STRUCTURE - FOR SALE - recommend demolish
06-106-01-002800-00000 254 -256 S QUEEN ST 0.1  $                            39,570 STRUCTURE - to be demolished
13-453-03-001100-00000 282 COTTAGE HILL RD 0.08  $                            52,890 STRUCTURE - to be demolished
09-198-04-002200-00000 147 S NEWBERRY ST 0.07  $                            20,020 UNDER LICENSE AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Historic Newtown Square - NEED DETAIL
09-198-04-002300-00000 151 S NEWBERRY ST 0.07  $                            20,020 UNDER LICENSE AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Historic Newtown Square - NEED DETAIL
09-198-04-002400-00000 153 S NEWBERRY ST 0.06  $                            17,290 UNDER LICENSE AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Historic Newtown Square - NEED DETAIL
09-198-04-002500-00000 155 S NEWBERRY ST 0.06  $                            18,200 UNDER LICENSE AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Historic Newtown Square - NEED DETAIL
09-198-04-002600-00000 157 S NEWBERRY ST 0.06  $                            18,200 UNDER LICENSE AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Historic Newtown Square - NEED DETAIL
09-198-04-002700-00000 S NEWBERRY ST 0.62  $                          100,950 UNDER LICENSE AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Historic Newtown Square - NEED DETAIL
10-263-03-003200-00000 600 S PINE ST 0.32  $                               5,000 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - PARKING LOT under option as of 7/15/20 - Lambert & Daniels
07-122-02-007000-00000 212 N PINE ST 0.03  $                            18,300 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Jesus Mendez
07-122-02-007100-00000 214 N PINE ST 0.03  $                            13,520 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE Jesus Mendez
10-263-03-002600-00000 630 S PINE ST 0.18  $                            20,000 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - STRUCTURE under option as of 7/15/20 - Lambert & Daniels
06-103-01-005200-00000 137 E PRINCESS ST 0.06  $                               5,000 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Check Detail RSDC?
06-103-01-006700-00000 148 S HOWARD ST 0.03  $                               4,720 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Check Detail RSDC?
10-263-03-003300-00000 613 SUSQUEHANNA AVE 0.03  $                               6,700 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT check detail.
10-263-03-003400-00000 615 SUSQUEHANNA AVE 0.03  $                               6,700 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT check detail.
10-263-03-003500-00000 617 SUSQUEHANNA AVE 0.03  $                               6,700 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT check detail.
12-350-01-000600-00000 304 N BROAD ST 0.1  $                            29,250 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT GREYBILL SITE
12-350-01-000800-00000 200 BROAD ST 0.12  $                            60,280 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT GREYBILL SITE
12-356-02-005100-00000 701 E CHESTNUT ST 0.06  $                               9,960 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
12-356-02-005200-00000 703 E CHESTNUT ST 0.04  $                               9,720 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
12-356-02-005300-00000 705 E CHESTNUT ST 0.04  $                               9,720 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
12-356-02-005400-00000 707 E CHESTNUT ST 0.04  $                               9,720 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
12-356-02-005600-00000 711 E CHESTNUT ST 0.04  $                               9,720 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity



12-356-02-005700-00000 713 E CHESTNUT ST 0.04  $                               5,000 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
12-356-02-005900-00000 717 E CHESTNUT ST 0.04  $                               9,720 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
12-356-02-006000-00000 719 CHESTNUT ST 0.04  $                               9,720 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
12-356-02-006100-00000 721 E CHESTNUT ST 0.04  $                               9,720 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
12-356-02-006300-00000 725 E CHESTNUT ST 0.04  $                               9,720 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
12-356-02-006400-00000 727 E CHESTNUT ST 0.04  $                               9,720 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
12-356-02-006500-00000 729 E CHESTNUT ST 0.04  $                               9,720 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
12-356-02-006600-00000 731 E CHESTNUT ST 0.06  $                               9,960 UNDER OPTION AGREEMENT - VACANT LOT Habitat for Humanity
01-004-02-001300-00000 353 S GEORGE ST 0.05  $                            34,180 VACANT LOT
01-004-02-006000-00000 330 S DUKE ST 0.04  $                               3,370 VACANT LOT
01-004-02-006100-00000 332 S DUKE ST 0.04  $                               3,370 VACANT LOT
01-008-03-004400-00000 729 S COURT ST 0.04  $                            16,480 VACANT LOT
01-008-03-004500-00000 731 S COURT ST 0.03  $                            16,480 VACANT LOT
01-008-03-004600-00000 733 S COURT ST 0.03  $                            16,480 VACANT LOT
01-008-03-004700-00000 735 S COURT ST 0.03  $                            16,480 VACANT LOT
01-008-03-004800-00000 741 S COURT ST 0.03  $                            16,480 VACANT LOT
01-008-03-004900-00000 743 S COURT ST 0.03  $                            16,480 VACANT LOT
01-008-03-005000-00000 745 S COURT ST 0.03  $                            16,480 VACANT LOT
01-008-03-005100-00000 747 S COURT ST 0.03  $                            15,740 VACANT LOT
02-024-02-005800-00000 31 -33 HOME WAY 0.05  $                               7,670 VACANT LOT
02-024-02-005900-00000 37 HOME WAY 0.04  $                               8,170 VACANT LOT
02-024-02-006000-00000 39 HOME WAY 0.03  $                               8,130 VACANT LOT
02-024-02-006100-00000 41 HOME WAY 0.03  $                               8,120 VACANT LOT
02-024-02-006200-00000 43 HOME WAY 0.03  $                               8,110 VACANT LOT
05-082-03-002400-00000 373 W PHILADELPHIA REAR ST 0.03  $                               5,680 VACANT LOT
06-106-01-000400-00000 136 E PRINCESS ST 0.05  $                               4,910 VACANT LOT
06-106-01-0049A0-00000 200 BLK MILLER LN 0.05  $                            11,830 VACANT LOT
06-108-02-004600-00000 329 E COLLEGE AVE 0.04  $                            41,670 VACANT LOT
07-122-02-004100-00000 217 E WALNUT ST 0.07  $                               3,050 VACANT LOT
07-122-02-007300-00000 218 N PINE ST 0.05  $                                  500 VACANT LOT
07-122-02-007400-00000 220 N PINE ST 0.05  $                                  500 VACANT LOT
07-122-02-008400-00000 234 E WALNUT ST 0.05  $                               2,960 VACANT LOT
08-141-03-000900-00000 324 S GEORGE ST 0.06  $                               4,010 VACANT LOT
08-141-03-001000-00000 326 S GEORGE ST 0.06  $                               4,030 VACANT LOT
08-142-03-006900-00000 15 W CHARLES LN 0.01  $                               3,690 VACANT LOT
08-142-03-007000-00000 17 W CHARLES LN 0.01  $                               3,690 VACANT LOT
08-149-02-000200-00000 234 S PERSHING AVE 0.17  $                            10,740 VACANT LOT
08-154-04-002400-00000 170 W MAPLE ST 0.01  $                               8,200 VACANT LOT
09-198-04-0018A0-00000 135 -137 S NEWBERRY  REAR ST 0.63  $                          133,370 VACANT LOT
09-198-04-002600-00000 157 S NEWBERRY ST 0.06  $                            18,200 VACANT LOT
09-201-03-0046A0-00000 W PRINCESS ST  $                               5,670 VACANT LOT
09-201-03-008100-00000 487 W PRINCESS ST 0.02  $                               1,510 VACANT LOT
09-230-05-002600-00000 224 GREEN ST 0.04  $                               4,880 VACANT LOT
09-230-05-002700-00000 226 GREEN ST 0.03  $                                  470 VACANT LOT
09-230-05-002800-00000 228 GREEN ST 0.03  $                               2,550 VACANT LOT
09-230-05-002900-00000 230 GREEN ST 0.03  $                               2,550 VACANT LOT
09-230-05-007800-00000 457 W COLLEGE AVE 0.02  $                               4,680 VACANT LOT
09-232-04-001600-00000 245 S NEWBERRY ST 0.04  $                            42,760 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-002000-00000 300 S QUEEN ST 0.04  $                            11,440 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-003200-00000 332 S QUEEN ST 0.04  $                               6,780 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-003300-00000 334 S QUEEN ST 0.06  $                               7,030 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-008200-00000 130 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               5,380 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-008300-00000 132 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               5,430 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-008400-00000 136 E CHURCH AVE 0.04  $                            11,600 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-008500-00000 138 E CHURCH AVE 0.03  $                               8,780 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-008600-00000 140 E CHURCH AVE 0.03  $                               8,780 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-008700-00000 142 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               6,790 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-008800-00000 144 E CHURCH AVE 0.03  $                               6,230 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-008900-00000 146 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                               6,430 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-009000-00000 148 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                                  220 VACANT LOT
10-250-01-009200-00000 341 S HOWARD ST 0.01  $                               4,100 VACANT LOT
10-254-01-001100-00000 433 S DUKE ST 0.06  $                               6,970 VACANT LOT
10-254-01-007300-00000 454 -456 S QUEEN ST 0.05  $                               6,910 VACANT LOT
10-254-01-007400-00000 113 E CHARLES LN 0.03  $                                  360 VACANT LOT
10-254-01-007500-00000 115 E CHARLES LN 0.03  $                               6,660 VACANT LOT
10-254-01-007600-00000 117 E CHARLES LN 0.03  $                                  400 VACANT LOT
10-256-02-000800-00000 316 E SOUTH ST 0.05  $                               9,400 VACANT LOT
10-258-01-004300-00000 132 E MAPLE ST & MCKENZIE ST 0.14  $                            33,150 VACANT LOT
10-258-01-005100-00000 154 E MAPLE ST 0.03  $                               6,720 VACANT LOT



10-258-01-005200-00000 156 E MAPLE ST 0.03  $                               6,720 VACANT LOT
10-258-01-009800-00000 553 MCKENZIE ST 0.05  $                               6,860 VACANT LOT
10-262-04-004500-00000 632 S QUEEN ST 0.04  $                            27,050 VACANT LOT
11-309-05-002700-00000 125 N WEST ST 0.03  $                               6,720 VACANT LOT
11-309-05-002900-00000 129 N WEST ST 0.03  $                               6,720 VACANT LOT
13-443-04-001000-00000 N BEAVER W S ST 0.09  $                               7,340 VACANT LOT North of 532 N Beaver
13-444-04-001100-00000 440 N BEAVER ST 0.06  $                               7,070 VACANT LOT
13-448-03-000500-00000 512 N PERSHING AVE 0.03  $                               6,710 VACANT LOT
13-448-03-000600-00000 514 N PERSHING AVE 0.03  $                               6,690 VACANT LOT
13-448-03-000700-00000 516 N PERSHING AVE 0.03  $                               6,700 VACANT LOT
13-453-03-000900-00000 278 COTTAGE HILL RD 0.08  $                               8,360 VACANT LOT
13-453-03-001000-00000 280 COTTAGE HILL RD 0.08  $                               8,250 VACANT LOT
06-106-01-000300-00000 134 E PRINCESS ST 0.05  $                               4,930 VACANT LOT 
06-106-01-000500-00000 138 E PRINCESS ST 0.33  $                               7,380 VACANT LOT 
06-106-01-000600-00000 140 E PRINCESS ST 0.04  $                               4,850 VACANT LOT 
06-106-01-003800-00000 211 S HOWARD ST 0.02  $                               3,720 VACANT LOT 
06-106-01-003900-00000 213 S HOWARD ST 0.02  $                               5,310 VACANT LOT 
06-106-01-004500-00000 225 S HOWARD ST 0.02  $                               4,690 VACANT LOT 
06-106-01-004800-00000 137 E HOPE AVE 0.02  $                               5,460 VACANT LOT 
06-106-01-004900-00000 139 E HOPE AVE 0.02  $                               5,460 VACANT LOT 
06-106-01-005000-00000 141 E HOPE AVE 0.03  $                               6,630 VACANT LOT 
06-106-01-005100-00000 143 E HOPE AVE 0.03  $                               7,800 VACANT LOT 
06-108-02-005400-00000 325 E PROSPECT ST  $                               7,280 VACANT LOT unknown at college prospect point - may not exist
07-122-02-008600-00000 238 E WALNUT ST 0.03  $                                  500 VACANT LOT 
08-141-03-000500-00000 312 S GEORGE ST 0.07  $                            85,370 VACANT LOT 
08-150-02-004700-00000 246 W COLLEGE AVE 0.34  $                               5,280 VACANT LOT old benevolant lot
10-258-01-005400-00000 500 S QUEEN ST 0.04  $                               6,850 VACANT LOT 



Parcel #: Location: Acreage  Assessment 
09-225-06-002000-00000 594 -596 W PRINCESS ST 0.05  $           117,550 
06-104-01-007300-00000 245 E POPLAR ST 0.04  $              19,960 
08-141-03-000400-00000 308 S GEORGE ST 0.07  $              65,470 
09-192-03-002100-00000 462 -464 W MARKET ST 0.18  $              93,700 
09-229-06-001900-00000 217 S HARTLEY ST 0.03  $              17,460 
09-229-06-002000-00000 219 S HARTLEY ST 0.04  $              13,820 
12-416-14-004300-00000 385 LEXINGTON ST 0.14  $              42,460 
01-008-03-004300-00000 727 S COURT ST 0.04  $              28,240 
07-123-03-006500-00000 326 WALLACE ST 0.03  $              19,160 
07-133-03-002000-00000 452 WALLACE ST 0.02  $                1,500 
07-133-03-002100-00000 454 WALLACE ST 0.02  $              19,980 
08-149-02-002000-00000 212 W HOPE AVE 0.01  $              37,130 
08-149-02-002100-00000 214 W HOPE AVE 0.01  $              28,450 
09-230-05-003100-00000 234 GREEN ST 0.04  $                    500 
09-230-05-005000-00000 238 S PENN ST 0.07  $                    500 
11-301-05-011700-00000 559 W CLARKE AVE 0.06  $              42,150 
06-106-01-002800-00000 254 -256 S QUEEN ST 0.1  $              39,570 
13-453-03-001100-00000 282 COTTAGE HILL RD 0.08  $              52,890 
01-004-02-001300-00000 353 S GEORGE ST 0.05  $              34,180 
01-004-02-006000-00000 330 S DUKE ST 0.04  $                3,370 
01-004-02-006100-00000 332 S DUKE ST 0.04  $                3,370 
01-008-03-004400-00000 729 S COURT ST 0.04  $              16,480 
01-008-03-004500-00000 731 S COURT ST 0.03  $              16,480 
01-008-03-004600-00000 733 S COURT ST 0.03  $              16,480 
01-008-03-004700-00000 735 S COURT ST 0.03  $              16,480 
01-008-03-004800-00000 741 S COURT ST 0.03  $              16,480 
01-008-03-004900-00000 743 S COURT ST 0.03  $              16,480 
01-008-03-005000-00000 745 S COURT ST 0.03  $              16,480 
01-008-03-005100-00000 747 S COURT ST 0.03  $              15,740 
02-024-02-005800-00000 31 -33 HOME WAY 0.05  $                7,670 
02-024-02-005900-00000 37 HOME WAY 0.04  $                8,170 
02-024-02-006000-00000 39 HOME WAY 0.03  $                8,130 
02-024-02-006100-00000 41 HOME WAY 0.03  $                8,120 
02-024-02-006200-00000 43 HOME WAY 0.03  $                8,110 
05-082-03-002400-00000 373 W PHILADELPHIA REAR ST 0.03  $                5,680 
06-106-01-000400-00000 136 E PRINCESS ST 0.05  $                4,910 
06-106-01-0049A0-00000 200 BLK MILLER LN 0.05  $              11,830 
06-108-02-004600-00000 329 E COLLEGE AVE 0.04  $              41,670 
07-122-02-004100-00000 217 E WALNUT ST 0.07  $                3,050 
07-122-02-007300-00000 218 N PINE ST 0.05  $                    500 
07-122-02-007400-00000 220 N PINE ST 0.05  $                    500 
07-122-02-008400-00000 234 E WALNUT ST 0.05  $                2,960 
08-141-03-000900-00000 324 S GEORGE ST 0.06  $                4,010 
08-141-03-001000-00000 326 S GEORGE ST 0.06  $                4,030 
08-142-03-006900-00000 15 W CHARLES LN 0.01  $                3,690 
08-142-03-007000-00000 17 W CHARLES LN 0.01  $                3,690 
08-149-02-000200-00000 234 S PERSHING AVE 0.17  $              10,740 



08-154-04-002400-00000 170 W MAPLE ST 0.01  $                8,200 
09-198-04-0018A0-00000 135 -137 S NEWBERRY  REAR ST 0.63  $           133,370 
09-198-04-002600-00000 157 S NEWBERRY ST 0.06  $              18,200 
09-201-03-0046A0-00000 W PRINCESS ST  $                5,670 
09-201-03-008100-00000 487 W PRINCESS ST 0.02  $                1,510 
09-230-05-002600-00000 224 GREEN ST 0.04  $                4,880 
09-230-05-002700-00000 226 GREEN ST 0.03  $                    470 
09-230-05-002800-00000 228 GREEN ST 0.03  $                2,550 
09-230-05-002900-00000 230 GREEN ST 0.03  $                2,550 
09-230-05-007800-00000 457 W COLLEGE AVE 0.02  $                4,680 
09-232-04-001600-00000 245 S NEWBERRY ST 0.04  $              42,760 
10-250-01-002000-00000 300 S QUEEN ST 0.04  $              11,440 
10-250-01-003200-00000 332 S QUEEN ST 0.04  $                6,780 
10-250-01-003300-00000 334 S QUEEN ST 0.06  $                7,030 
10-250-01-008200-00000 130 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                5,380 
10-250-01-008300-00000 132 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                5,430 
10-250-01-008400-00000 136 E CHURCH AVE 0.04  $              11,600 
10-250-01-008500-00000 138 E CHURCH AVE 0.03  $                8,780 
10-250-01-008600-00000 140 E CHURCH AVE 0.03  $                8,780 
10-250-01-008700-00000 142 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                6,790 
10-250-01-008800-00000 144 E CHURCH AVE 0.03  $                6,230 
10-250-01-008900-00000 146 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                6,430 
10-250-01-009000-00000 148 E CHURCH AVE 0.02  $                    220 
10-250-01-009200-00000 341 S HOWARD ST 0.01  $                4,100 
10-254-01-001100-00000 433 S DUKE ST 0.06  $                6,970 
10-254-01-007300-00000 454 -456 S QUEEN ST 0.05  $                6,910 
10-254-01-007400-00000 113 E CHARLES LN 0.03  $                    360 
10-254-01-007500-00000 115 E CHARLES LN 0.03  $                6,660 
10-254-01-007600-00000 117 E CHARLES LN 0.03  $                    400 
10-256-02-000800-00000 316 E SOUTH ST 0.05  $                9,400 
10-258-01-004300-00000 132 E MAPLE ST & MCKENZIE ST 0.14  $              33,150 
10-258-01-005100-00000 154 E MAPLE ST 0.03  $                6,720 
10-258-01-005200-00000 156 E MAPLE ST 0.03  $                6,720 
10-258-01-009800-00000 553 MCKENZIE ST 0.05  $                6,860 
10-262-04-004500-00000 632 S QUEEN ST 0.04  $              27,050 
11-309-05-002700-00000 125 N WEST ST 0.03  $                6,720 
11-309-05-002900-00000 129 N WEST ST 0.03  $                6,720 
13-443-04-001000-00000 N BEAVER W S ST 0.09  $                7,340 
13-444-04-001100-00000 440 N BEAVER ST 0.06  $                7,070 
13-448-03-000500-00000 512 N PERSHING AVE 0.03  $                6,710 
13-448-03-000600-00000 514 N PERSHING AVE 0.03  $                6,690 
13-448-03-000700-00000 516 N PERSHING AVE 0.03  $                6,700 
13-453-03-000900-00000 278 COTTAGE HILL RD 0.08  $                8,360 
13-453-03-001000-00000 280 COTTAGE HILL RD 0.08  $                8,250 
06-106-01-000300-00000 134 E PRINCESS ST 0.05  $                4,930 
06-106-01-000500-00000 138 E PRINCESS ST 0.33  $                7,380 
06-106-01-000600-00000 140 E PRINCESS ST 0.04  $                4,850 
06-106-01-003800-00000 211 S HOWARD ST 0.02  $                3,720 



06-106-01-003900-00000 213 S HOWARD ST 0.02  $                5,310 
06-106-01-004500-00000 225 S HOWARD ST 0.02  $                4,690 
06-106-01-004800-00000 137 E HOPE AVE 0.02  $                5,460 
06-106-01-004900-00000 139 E HOPE AVE 0.02  $                5,460 
06-106-01-005000-00000 141 E HOPE AVE 0.03  $                6,630 
06-106-01-005100-00000 143 E HOPE AVE 0.03  $                7,800 
06-108-02-005400-00000 325 E PROSPECT ST  $                7,280 
07-122-02-008600-00000 238 E WALNUT ST 0.03  $                    500 
08-141-03-000500-00000 312 S GEORGE ST 0.07  $              85,370 
08-150-02-004700-00000 246 W COLLEGE AVE 0.34  $                5,280 
10-258-01-005400-00000 500 S QUEEN ST 0.04  $                6,850 
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